

G.R. Case No.936 of 2012 CIS No.8322 of 2014

Order dt. 24.02.2020 :

Today is fixed for evidence.

As such the case record is taken up.

Accused Aswini Bhattacharya is present by filing hazira and rest are absent by petition.

The defacto complainant of this case namely Sonia Devi is present and hazira has been filed on her behalf.

It appears that in compliance of order dt.31.08.2017 an interpreter from the Calcutta Deaf and Dumb School namely Sanjib Chatterjee, Assistant Teacher of the said School has been appointed.

It appears that he appeared before the Court. Hence I hereby summon him to appear before the Court for the purpose of examination of the defacto complainant Sonia Devi, in his presence.

Let the summons upon the interpreter Sanjib Chatterjee be served through the Principal Samir Kumar Samanta of Calcutta Deaf and Dumb School.

Fixing 12.06.20 for examination of CSW1 in presence of interpreter.

Let a copy of this order along with summons be sent to the Principal of the Deaf and Dumb School mentioned above.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.

