

G.R. Case No.936 of 2012 CIS No. 8322 of 2014.

Order dated 10.05.2022 :

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person is present by filing hazira.

Witness is present.

It transpires from the record that the Court by its order dated 24.02.2020 allowed the prayer of the witness Sonia Devi praying for deputing an interpreter for her evidence as she is a deaf and dumb lady and in compliance of the order of this Court one interpreter namely Sanjib Chatterjee Assistant Teacher of Calcutta Deaf and Dumb School had been appointed.

Today on call Sanjib Chatterjee found absent.

Hence, Principal of Calcutta Deaf and Dumb School is directed to take necessary steps to secure the presence of Sanjib Chatterjee, Assistant Teacher to appear before this Court. It is also pertinent to mention that if he is not available then any teacher of that School of equal or higher rank may be appointed by the Principal of Calcutta Deaf and Dumb School for the purpose of this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Principal of Calcutta Deaf and Dumb School for information and compliance.

To 22-08-2023 for evidence.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.