

19.02.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons are absent by petition.

De-facto complainant also files represented hazira.

It transpires from the record that the court by its order dt. 30.11.2024 directed to Principal Calcutta deaf and dumb school to secure the presence of interpreter Sanjib Chatterjee before this Court but in spite of due communication said interpreter is not present before this Court.

Hence, Principal Calcutta Deaf and Dumb School is again directed to compliance the order of this Court in default necessary action shall be taken against him.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Principal Deaf and Dumb School Calcutta for information and necessary action.

To 12.11.2025 for evidence.

D/C

J. M. 2nd Court
Howrah.